

## TTI ENTERPRISE LIMITED

1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Martin Burn House, 4th Floor Suite No. 22, Kolkata - 700 001, Tele-fax : +91 33 2210-9197 E-mail : tti1711@gmail.com

Web: www.ttienterprise.net CIN: L67120WB1981PLC033771

Date:06-01-2023

To,

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range, Murgighata, Dalhousie, Kolkata – 700001, West Bengal.

**Ref: TTI ENTERPRISES LIMITED** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Statement of Investor Complaints.

With reference to the captioned subject, please take on record the below mentioned details with respect to investor complaints for the quarter ended December 31, 2022:

Sr. No.	Particulars	No of Investor Complaints
1	Investor Complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
2	Investor Complaints received during the quarter	Nil
3	Investor Complaints disposed of during the quarter	Nil
4	Investor Complaints remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

Thanking You,
For TTI Enterprises Limited

MridulaMukundan (Managing Director) DIN: 08242853